Suite 401 DNA Building 238 Archbishop Flores St. Hagåtña, Guam 96910



TRANSMITTAL

	General Manager Guam Power Authority P.O. Box 2977 Hagåtña, Guam 96932 Fax: (671) 648-3165 Email: jbenavente@gpagwa.com		From:	Benjamin J.F. Cruz Public Auditor Office of Public Accountability
То:	Ms. Theresa G. Rojas, Esq. General Counsel Guam Power Authority 688 Route 15, Suite 302 Mangilao, Guam, 96913 Phone: (671) 648-3203/3002 Fax: (671) 648-3290 Email: gbotha@gpagwa.com		Pages:	2 (including cover page)
	Mr. Joseph C. Razzano, Esq.		Date:	May 1, 2023
CC:	Mr. Joshua D. Walsh, Esq. Attorneys for Appellant JMSI Electrical Guam LLC Razano Walsh & Torres, P.C. 139 Murrary Blvd. Hagåtña, Guam 96910 Phone: (671) 989-3009 Email: jdwalsh@rwtguam.com		Phone Fax:	: (671) 475-0390 x. 204 (671) 472-7951
Re: OPA-PA-23-001 Order of Dismissal With Prejudice				
	☐ For Review	☐ Please Comment	✓ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
Comments: Please acknowledge receipt of this transmittal by re-sending this cover page along with your firm or agency's				
receipt stamp, date, and initials of receiver.				
Thank you,				
	Jerrick Hernandez, Auditor			
	jhernandez@guamopa.com			

This facsimile transmission and accompanying documents may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient of this fax transmission, please call our office and notify us immediately. Do not distribute or disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.



BEFORE THE PUBLIC AUDITOR PROCUREMENT APPEALS TERRITORY OF GUAM

IN THE MATTER OF

JMSI Electrical Guam LLC, Appellant.

And

Guam Power Authority,
Purchasing Agency.

Docket OPA PA-23-001

ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

On May 1, 2023, the Parties through authorized representative: Joseph C. Razzano, Esq., Attorney for Appellant JMSI and Theresa G. Rojas, Esq. for the Guam Power Authority filed a Stipulated Dismissal with Prejudice.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above referenced case number be dismissed with prejudice. Each party shall bear their own attorneys' fees and costs.

SO ORDERED this 1st day of May 2023.

BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ Public Auditor of Guam



Jerrick Hernandez < jhernandez@guamopa.com>

OPA-PA-23-001 Order of Dismissal with Prejudice

Jerrick Hernandez < jhernandez@guamopa.com>

Mon, May 1, 2023 at 12:49 PM

To: "Joseph C. Razzano" <jrazzano@rwtguam.com>, John M Benavente <jbenavente@gpagwa.com>, "Joshua D. Walsh" <jdwalsh@rwtguam.com>, tgrojas@guamwaterworks.com

Cc: Vince Duenas <vduenas@guamopa.com>

Hafa Adai,

Please see attached Order of Dismissal With Prejudice for OPA-PA-23-001. This email will serve as an official notice in lieu of a transmittal via Fax.

Please confirm receipt of this email and the attached document. Thank you.

Best Regards,



Jerrick J.J.G. Hernandez, MA, CFE, CGAP, CICA Accountability Auditor

Office of Public Accountability +1 671 475 0390 (ext. 204) jhernandez@guamopa.com https://www.opaguam.org/









This email and any attachments are for the sole use of the intended recipients and contain information that may be confidential or legally privileged. If you received this email in error, please notify the sender by reply email and delete the message. Any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of this communication by someone other than the intended recipient is prohibited.



23-001 Order of Dismissal With Prejudice.pdf 128K